

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1551

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

February 27

1 On page 3 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 44, delete “, has control over or has access to”  
2 and insert “or otherwise possesses”.

3 On page 4, line 1, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material and after  
4 “security” insert “or if the person received notice of a breach of security from another person that  
5 maintains or otherwise possesses personal information on the person’s behalf, the person”.

6 In line 14, after “of” delete the rest of the line and line 15 and insert “another person that is  
7 described in subsection (1) of this section shall notify the other person as soon as is practicable after  
8 discovering a breach of security.”.

9 In line 17, delete “subsection (1) or (2) of”.

10 In line 26, delete “subsection (1) or (2) of”.

11 Delete lines 30 through 32 and insert:

12 “(4) A person that must give notice under this section to a consumer may notify the consumer  
13 of a breach of security:”.

14 On page 5, delete lines 5 through 7 and insert:

15 “(d) Contact information for the person that gave the notice;”.

16 On page 6, line 16, after “section” insert “and subject to subsection (1)(b) of this section”.

17 On page 10, line 11, after “safeguards” insert “and practices”.

18 In line 12, after “safeguards” insert “and practices”.

19 In line 17, after “risks” insert “and vulnerabilities” and after “design” insert “and taking rea-  
20 sonably timely action to address the risks and vulnerabilities”.

21 In line 22, delete “Testing and monitoring” and after “regularly” insert “testing, monitoring and  
22 taking action to address”.

23 In line 33, after “whether” insert “the person disposes of the personal information”.

24